MUNTERS FOODTECH CONFERENCE 2025

ONE WORLD

October 14-16 | Omni Hotel Atlanta®

Explore the Agenda

Schedule, topics, and day-to-day breakdown




MONDAY, OCTOBER 13

Welcome Reception & Networking

16:00

oneworldconference.com

Connect over drinks and light snacks as we kick off the event with a relaxed,

energizing atmosphere.

A casual prelude to three days of innovation and collaboration.

TUESDAY, OCTOBER 14

07:00
08:15

08:30
08:45

08:45
09:15

09:15
09:50

09:50
10:20

10:20
10:40

10:40
11:15

11:15
11:45

11:45
12:10

12:10
13:00

13:00
13:05

Breakfast

Welcome!

Moderator
1S min

FoodTech Ecosystem

Simon Cohen
30 min

Software 3.0

Marcel Cohen
35 min

Consumer Trends Impacting Our Industry

Jordan Bar Am, McKinsey & Company
30 min

Explore, Play & Connect

Beyond the Hype: Turning Al into Real
Enterprise Solutions

Andy Levi
35 min

Demystifying Agentic Al at MTech

Rohit Rathore
30 min

Q&A and Moderated Round Table

Simon Cohen & Chris Blosfeld
25 min

Lunch

Welcome back + this afternoon

Moderator
S min

13:05
13:40

13:40
14:10

14:10
14:40

14:40
15315

15:15
15:50

15:50
16:20

16:20
16:55

16:55
17:25

17:25
17:30

18:00
19:30

Focused on What Matters: Stability,
Usability, Innovation

Jake Allen
35 min

Customer Case

Paulo Gaspar, Lusiaves
30 min

ROTEM TRIO and Diversified

Angel Perez, Diversified
30 min

Explore, Play & Connect

Proline Deep Dive

Nathan Lamb
35 min

The 3 Most Exciting DS Projects at
MTech Systems

Evan Sadlon
30 min

Extensive insights hidden in farm control
panel data

David Speller, Optifarm
35 min
Q&A Session

Simon Cohen & Chris Blosfeld
30 min

1st day wrap up

5 min

Explore, Play & Connect



WEDNESDAY, OCTOBER 15

07:00
08:30

08:30
08:35

08:35
08:50

08:50
09:30

09:30
10:10

10:10
10:30

10:30
10:50

10:50
11:20

11:20
11:50

11:50
12:15

12:15
13:45

13:45
15:00

Table

Breakfast

Reflections from yesterday & day ahead

Moderator
S min

Reimagine the future of food systems

Pia Brantgdrde Linder
15 min

Rabobank on Industry Trends

Christine McCracken, Rabobank
40 min

Welfare Legislation: The Key to Poultry
Innovations

Dr. R.A. Van Emous, Wageningen Research Institute
40 min

Explore, Play & Connect

Farm of the Future: Beyond the Bin

Matt Kerns, BarnTools
20 min

Al enabling the future of learning, upskilling
and trouple shooting: Meet Clarity

Tal Cohen
30 min

Sonar Deep Dive

Andrew Coburn
30 min

Q&A Session

Simon Cohen & Chris Blosfeld
25 min

Lunch

Rotating break-out sessions

Central Planning: A New Era of
Connected Supply Chain Planning

Kelly Schulz
20 min

14:05
14:10

Table

14:30
14:35

Table

15:00
15:30

15:30
17:30

Table

15:50
15:55

Table

16:15
16:20

Table

oneworldconference.com

Rotate to next table

5 min

Transparency in Sustainability — Saying
goodbye to black box reporting

Padmini Persaud, PhD.
20 min

Rotate to next table

S min

Shaping the Future of the Feed Mill: Smarter
Ordering, Smarter Scheduling, Smarter Decisions

Darcy Bryden
20 min

Break & Networking

Rotating break-out sessions

On Farm Hatching

Luke D. Miller
20 min

Rotate to next table

5 min

Meet Calvin

Marcel Cohen, Barry Schulz, Rohit Rathore
20 min

Rotate to next table

5 min

Product development roadmap

Jake Allen
20 min



THURSDAY, OCTOBER 16
OSLOO Breakfast
09:00

09:00
09:10

09:10
10:15

Reflections on One World

Moderator
10 min

Ask the FoodTech Dream Team
B5 min

10:15
10:30

10:30
11:30

11:30
11:45

oneworldconference.com

Explore, Play & Connect

Ask the FoodTech Dream Team
(Continuation)

60 min

Closing address

Pia Brantgadrde Linder
15 min



